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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PLANNING  

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3024 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2023 

SETTING UP OF LABS AND INCUBATION CENTRES UNDER AIM  

3024 #   MS. KAVITA PATIDAR:  

  DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:  
 

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:  

(a)  whether Government is setting up labs and incubation centres under the Atal Innovation 

Mission (AIM) to draw attention of the children towards technology at the school level;  

and  

(b)  the details of this Mission in Madhya Pradesh, district-wise? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS 

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT 

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

 
 

(a) Yes Sir, Government of India is encouraging the schools to provide exposure of science 

and technology to students so that they can be exposed with futuristic technology 

platforms.  

Atal Innovation Mission (AIM), NITI Aayog is Government of India’s flagship initiative 

to promote a culture of innovation and entrepreneurship in the country and was setup in 

2016. Towards this end AIM has taken a holistic approach to ensure creation of a 

problem-solving innovative mindset in schools and creating an ecosystem of 

entrepreneurship in universities, research institutions, private and MSME sector. 
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With the specific objective of creating scientific temper and cultivate the spirit of 

curiosity and innovation among young minds, AIM has established network of 10,000 

Atal Tinkering labs (ATLs) across the country. 

To create an ever-evolving ecosystem of start-ups and entrepreneurs, AIM has 

established 69 world class incubators called Atal Incubation Centres (AICs) at 

universities, institutions and corporates etc.  

 

(b) The number of ATLs established across the state of Madhya Pradesh is 601. The district-

wise number of ATLs in Madhya Pradesh is placed at Annexure I. 

The number of AICs established across the state of Madhya Pradesh is 3. The district-

wise number of AICs in Madhya Pradesh is placed at Annexure II. 

 

***** 
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ANNEXURE-I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3024 FOR 27.03.2023 BY MS. KAVITA PATIDAR: AND 

DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI: REGARDING SETTING UP OF LABS AND 

INCUBATION CENTRES UNDER AIM  

 

 

District-wise summary of Atal Tinkering Labs established in Madhya Pradesh 

District 

Name 

Number of 

ATLs 

Agar Malwa 4 

Alirajpur 1 

Anuppur 3 

Ashoknagar 6 

Balaghat 7 

Barwani 10 

Betul 4 

Bhind 8 

Bhopal 53 

Burhanpur 6 

Chhatarpur 19 

Chhindwara 6 

Damoh 11 

Datia 5 

Dewas 12 

Dhar 10 

Dindori 3 

Guna 5 

Gwalior 27 

Hoshangabad 10 

Indore 55 

Jhabua 12 

Katni 11 

Khandwa 9 

Khargone 15 

Mandla 7 

Mandsaur 15 

Morena 6 
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Narsinghpur 11 

Neemuch 13 

Panna 12 

Raisen 12 

Rajgarh 15 

Ratlam 10 

Rewa 23 

Sagar 55 

Satna 6 

Sehore 8 

Seoni 14 

Shahdol 5 

Shajapur 9 

Sheopur 2 

Shivpuri 6 

Sidhi 10 

Singrauli 7 

Tikamgarh 5 

Ujjain 13 

Umaria 1 

Vidisha 24 

TOTAL 601 
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ANNEXURE-II 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3024 FOR 27.03.2023 BY MS. KAVITA PATIDAR: AND 

DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI: REGARDING SETTING UP OF LABS AND 

INCUBATION CENTRES UNDER AIM  

 

 

District wise summary of Atal Incubation Centres established in Madhya Pradesh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

***** 

District Name 
Number of 

AICs 

Bhopal 2 

Indore 1 

TOTAL 3 


